
28-Apr-24

Qualifiers
Karen Magorian and Kola

 Nicki Oade and Drama

 Maree Peterson and Bella

 Rachel Evanson and BlueBoy

 Michelle Turner and Jessie

 Louise Morley and Skittles

 Barbara Bates and Tinker Belle

 Brett Palmer and Emmie

 Grace Matulovic and Boston

 Emma Halkyard and Gem

 Karen Smith and Alfie

 Susie Londer and Evie

 Yvonne McRobbie and Maisie

 Jocelyn Jensen

 Laura Mellor and Bunny

 Tonka Watson and Tori

 Irene Wallmannsberger and Bella

 Nicole Beaumont and Quade

 Helen Carter and Kao

 Cassie Parris and Spring

 Jacqui Kirkland Purves and Woody

 Florence Kirkland Purves and Shine

 Kylie Harris and Leo

 Di Munford and Spud

 Elaine Rohde and Victory

 Leeanne  Ocean and Princess Polar

Advanced Container

North Shore Dog Training Club

Judge: Jo Searle



28-Apr-24

Qualifiers
Jill Humphrey and Emmylou

 Melissa Parris and Nox

 Kate Oleksow and Nacho

 Kim Maly and Ben

 Christine L Martin Scooter

 Heather Jack and Grenic

 Susan  Melling and Dixie

 Barbara Bates and Buddy-Rose

 Susie Londer and Mila

 Jo Bertrand and Skye

 Adele Williams and Haze

 Ros Saffer and Reggie

 Hayley Seccombe and Kaigen

 Helen Kim and Allie

 Matilda van Rijnberk and Chino

 Grace Edwards and Julian

 Jan Anderson and Ziggy

North Shore Dog Training Club

Excellent Container
Judge: Lyn Clearwater



28-Apr-24

Qualifiers
 Heather Jack and Grenic

 Michelle Turner and Jessie

 Grace Matulovic and Boston

 Susie Londer and Evie

 Jo Bertrand and Skye

 Laura Mellor and Bunny

 Adele Williams and Haze

 Nicole Beaumont and Quade

 Grace Edwards and Julian

 Jacqui Kirkland Purves and Woody

 Claire Mead and Sassy

 Gary Martin and Luna

 Jan Anderson and Ziggy

Advanced Interior

North Shore Dog Training Club

Judge: Jo Searle



28-Apr-24

Qualifiers
 Nicki Oade and Juno

 Christine L Martin and Dixie

 Melissa Parris and Nox

 Kim Maly and Ben

 Susan  Melling and Dixie

 Vicki Hinton  and George

 Joanna Upton and Nyx

 Evelyn Williams andf Breaker

 Hayley Seccombe and Kaigen

 Jan Anderson and Scooter

North Shore Dog Training Club

Excellent Exterior
Judge: Lyn Clearwater



28-Apr-24

Qualifiers
 Kate Oleksow and Nacho  nacho

 Michelle Turner and Jessie  Jessie

 Barbara Bates and Buddy-Rose  Buddy-Rose 

 Brett Palmer and Emmie  Emmie 

 Grace Matulovic and Boston  Boston

 Susie Londer and Mila  Mila

 Jo Bertrand and Skye  Skye 

 Jocelyn Jensen and Baylee  Baylee

 Laura Mellor and Bunny  Bunny

 Tonka Watson and Tori  Tori

 Adele Williams and Haze  Haze

 Evelyn Williams and Halo  Halo

 Nicole Beaumont and Quade  Quade

 Melissa Parris and Trax  Trax

 Helen Carter and Kao  Kao

 Matilda van Rijnberk and brody  Brody 

 Grace Edwards and Julian  Julian

 Florence Kirkland Purves and Spring Spring

 Jacqui Kirkland Purves and Woody  Woody

 Kylie Harris and Leo  Leo

 Gary Martin and Luna  Luna

Advanced Exterior

North Shore Dog Training Club

Judge: Joanna Upton



28-Apr-24

Qualifiers
 Christine Martin and Dixie

 Adele Williams and Halo

 Evelyn Williams and Breaker

 Hayley Seccombe and Kaigen

 Matilda van Rijnberk and Chino

 Grace Edwards and Julian

North Shore Dog Training Club

Excellent Vehicle
Judge: Karen Magorian



28-Apr-24

Qualifiers
Jill Humphrey and Emmylou  Emmylou

 Jan Anderson and Scooter  Scooter

 Jo Limmer and Roy  Roy

 Heather Jack and Grenic  Grenic

 Michelle Turner and Jessie  Jessie

 Barbara Bates and Buddy-Rose  Buddy-Rose 

 Brett Palmer and Emmie  Emmie 

 Susie Londer and Mila  Mila

 Jo Bertrand and Skye  Skye 

 Joanna Upton and Nyx  Nyx

 Jocelyn Jensen and Baylee  Baylee

 Laura Mellor and Bunny  Bunny

 Tonka Watson and Tori  Tori

 Adele Williams and Haze  Haze

 Irene Wallmannsberger and Bella  Bella

 Melissa Parris and Trax  Trax

 Helen M Carter Kao  Kao

 Jacqui Kirkland Purves and Woody  Woody

 Claire Mead and Sassy  Sassy

 Gary Martin and Luna  Luna

Advanced Vehicle

North Shore Dog Training Club

Judge: Lyn Clearwater



28-Apr-24

Qualifiers
 Evelyn Williams and Breaker

 Joanna Upton and Nyx

North Shore Dog Training Club

Master  Container
Judge: Jo Searle




















